Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2017-0298-GM/BT

AMENDMENT NO.1TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SANTA FE COUNTY AND FIRESTIK STUDIO FOR
GRAPHIC DESIGN AND PRODUCTION

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this 202y of Ol

2018, by and between Santa Fe County, hereafter referred to as the “County”, and FirestiRStudio
hereafter referred to as the “Contractor”.

b

WHEREAS, on July 11, 2017, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement No.
2017-0298-GM/BT (“the Agreement) for the Contractor’s provision of graphic design and
production; and

WHEREAS, Article 4 (EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM) of the Agreement provides for
the option to extend the contract for an additional year; and

WHEREAS, Article 15 (NO ORAL MODIFICATIONS; WRITTEN AMENDMENTS
REQUIRED) of the Agreement allows the Agreement to be amended by an instrument in writing
signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 1 the County wishes to extend the term of the
Agreement for an additional year from July 11, 2018 to July 11, 2019 and increase compensation
payable to the Contractor by $15,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

L. Article 3.A.2 *COMPENSATION, INVOICING AND SET-OFF” is amended by inserting a
subparagraph “a” to read:

a) By Amendment No. 1, the compensation payable to the@ontractor is increased by
$15,000.00. The total amount payable to the Contractor by the term of this
Agreement shall not exceed $30,000.00, inclusive of NM gross receipts tax.

2. Article 4 “EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM” is amended by inserting a subparagraph “a” to
read:

a) By Amendment No. 1, the term of the Agreement :5 extended from July 11, 2018
to July 11, 2019.
3. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.



e e

Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2011 7-0198-GM BT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partics have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

/ g Cad AT ) - /
Katherine Miller, Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

Aite Lo ;‘./L../y‘-zf A 5 T-I-t T

'R. Bruce Frederick. < Date

Santa Fe County Attormey

Finnn
72, _'3[ li?’ §

Stephanie 8. Clarke, Date
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

78//5
(Signaturér—" Date

gﬂ—( et éﬁfa’éﬁ

{Print Namc)

Cpnesyd
(Print Title)




